FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

_			_
Vashington,	D.C.	20549	

	•
APPROVAI	

3235-0287

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OMB Number:

	Check this box if no longer subject to
٦	Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See
_	obligations may continue. See
	Instruction 1(b).

Section obligation	n 16. Form 4 tions may conction 1(b).	or Form 5	σ.		Filed						ırities Exchai Company Act		1934		•	III.	per resp	rage burde onse:).5
		of Reporting Person Partners, L.P.					er Name and oint Pha				Symbol , <u>Inc.</u> [E	ҮРТ]			ationship of R k all applicable Director	e)) Person	10% C	Owner	
(Last) 21 WAT		(First) VENUE, SUITE	(Middle) 225			3. Date 06/25/	of Earliest 7 2018	Fransa	action (N	1onth	/Day/Year)				Officer (gives)	ve title		below)	(specify	
Street) THE WOODI	LANDS	TX	77380		_	4. If Am	endment, D	ate of	f Origina	l File	d (Month/Da	y/Year)		6. Indi	vidual or Joint Form filed Form filed	by One	Reporti	ng Perso	n	´
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																	
			Table I - N	lon-D	eriva	ative S	Securitie	s Ac	quire	d, D	isposed (of, or Be	enefic	ially C	Owned					
. Title of	Security (In	str. 3)		Date	nsactio	Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/)		3. Transa Code (I 8)		4. Securitie Disposed C			d 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Following Reported		6. Own Form: I (D) or I (I) (Inst	Direct ndirect	7. Nature Indirect Beneficial Ownershi	
									Code	v	Amount	(A) oi (D)	Pric	e	Transaction((Instr. 3 and	s) 4)			(Instr. 4)	
Common	Stock, \$0	.001 par value		06/	25/20	18			P		16,211,8	22 A	\$1	.265(1)	25,470,3	90(2)	D	(2)		_
Common	Stock, \$0	.001 par value		06/2	25/20)18			P		652,244	4 A	\$1	.265(1)	25,470,3	90(2)	I		EW Healthco Partners L.P.	
			Table I								posed of converti				vned		,	,		
. Title of Derivative Security Instr. 3)	2. Conversior or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day/	ate,	4. Transa Code (8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A Disposed of (Instr. 3, 4 at 5)	.) or f (D)	6. Date Expirati (Month/	on Da		7. Title an Securities Derivative (Instr. 3 a	s Underl e Securi	ying	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numl derivati Securiti Benefic Owned Followi Reporte	ive ies sially ng ed	10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	Benet Owne ct (Instr.	irect ficial rship
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amou Numb Share	er of		Transad (Instr. 4				
Varrant	(3)	06/25/2018			P		16,211,822		(4)		(4)	Common Stock	16,2	11,822	\$1.265 ⁽¹⁾	16,864	,066 ⁽⁵⁾	D		
Varrant	(3)	06/25/2018			P		652,244		(4)		(4)	Common Stock	652	2,244	\$1.265 ⁽¹⁾	16,864	,066 ⁽⁵⁾	I	EW Health Partne L.P.	
		of Reporting Person Partners, L.P.																		
(Last) 21 WAT	ERWAY A	(First) VENUE, SUITE	(Mid	dle)																
Street) THE WOODI	LANDS	TX	773	80																
(City)		(State)	(Zip))																
. Name a	nd Address	of Reporting Person					1													

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
21 WATERWAY AVENUE, SUITE 225						
(Street)						
THE WOODLANDS	TX	77380				
(City) 1. Name and Address of		(Zip)				
1. Name and Address	· '	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address EW Healthcare (Last)	of Reporting Person* Partners-A, L.P.					
1. Name and Address of EW Healthcare (Last) 21 WATERWAY A (Street)	of Reporting Person* Partners-A, L.P. (First)					
1. Name and Address of EW Healthcare (Last) 21 WATERWAY A	of Reporting Person* Partners-A, L.P. (First)					

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
21 WATERWAY A	21 WATERWAY AVENUE, SUITE 225						
(Street) THE	TX	77380					
WOODLANDS	1X	77300					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Essex Woodlands IX, LLC</u>							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
21 WATERWAY A	VENUE, SUITE 225						
(Street) THE WOODLANDS	TX	77380					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The purchase price is the price of one Unit ("Unit"), with each Unit consisting of (a) one share of common stock and (b) one warrant to purchase a share of common stock.
- 2. Includes 24,485,283 shares held by EW Healthcare Partners L.P. ("EWHP") and 985,107 shares held by EW Healthcare Partners-A L.P. ("EWHP-A"). Essex Woodlands Fund IX-GP, L.P. ("Fund IX-GP") is the general partner of EWHP and EWHP-A, respectively. Essex Woodlands IX, LLC (the "General Partner") is the general partner of Fund IX-GP. The General Partner holds sole voting and dispositive power over the shares held by EWHP-A. The managers of the General Partner are Martin P. Sutter, R. Scott Barry, Ronald Eastman (also a member of the Issuer's board of directors), Petri Vainio and Steve Wiggins (collectively, the "Managers"), and may exercise voting and investment control over the shares only by the majority action of the Managers.
- 3. The exercise price of each of the warrants will be an amount equal to the lower of (a) \$1.43 or (b) a 20% discount to the volume weighted average price of the shares of Common Stock on the Nasdaq Stock Market for the 20 trading days immediately prior to the exercise of a warrant; provided, however, that the exercise price cannot be lower than \$0.88.
- 4. These securities are excercisable on or prior to the fifteenth (15) business day following the date on which EWHP and EWHP-A receive notice from the Issuer that the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services has announced that a new C-Code has been established for DexycuTM.
- 5. Includes 16,211,864 warrant shares held by EWHP and 652,244 shares held EWHP-A. Fund IX-GP is the general partner of EWHP and EWHP-A, respectively. General Partner is the general partner of Fund IX-GP. The General Partner holds sole voting and dispositive power over the shares held by EWHP and EWHP-A. The Managers of the General Partner may exercise voting and investment control over the warrant shares only by the majority action of the Managers.

Remarks:

EW Healthcare Partners L.P.; By Essex Woodlands Fund IX-GP, L.P. its General Partner; By Essex Woodlands IX, LLC, its 07/03/2018 General Partner; By Ronald W. Eastman, Manager, By Richard Kolodziejcyk, Attorney-in-Fact, /s/ Richard Kolodziejcyk EW Healthcare Partners-A L.P.; By Essex Woodlands Fund IX-GP, L.P. its General Partner; By Essex Woodlands IX, LLC, its 07/03/2018 General Partner; By /s/ Ronald W. Eastman, Manager, By Richard Kolodziejcyk, Attorneyin-Fact, /s/ Richard Kolodziejcyk Essex Woodlands IX-GP, L.P.; By Essex Woodlands IX, LLC: its General Partner; By Ronald 07/03/2018 W. Eastman, Manager, By Richard Kolodziejcyk, Attorneyin-Fact, /s/ Richard Kolodziejcyk Essex Woodlands IX, LLC, By Ronald W. Eastman, Manager, By Richard Kolodziejcyk, 07/03/2018 Attorney-in-Fact, /s/ Richard <u>Kolodziejcyk</u> ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.